true and that there are no other facts, the omission of which would render any statement false or

misleading;

  3.  Certify that, there have been no omissions that are likely to affect the meaning of the information

contained herein, insofar as it relates to a matter on which they are required to provide an opinion;

  4.  Certify that, no director on the Board is excluded from the statements in this responsibility statement.

10. DOCUMENTS AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION

  Copies of the following documents will be available for inspection during business hours at the registered

office of ART Holdings Limited at 202 Seke Road, Graniteside, Harare:

 •  Financial Statements and Notes to the Financial Statements from the year 2015 up to and including 2020

 • Memorandum and Articles of Association of ART Holdings Limited

 • The consent letters of the advisors to ART Holdings Limited

 • A signed copy of this announcement

 • A signed copy of the Purchase and Sale Agreement between ART and NAMPAK

ART HOLDINGS LTD

IMPACT OF SOFTEX ACQUISTION

AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

ART as
reported at

30 Sept 2020

Softex as
reported at 30

Sept 2020

Effect of
Transaction

Revised ART
Proforma at

30 Sept 2020

ASSETS

 ZWL$000  ZWL$000  ZWL$000  ZWL$000

Non-current assets

Property plant and equipment  1 289 235  191 080  1 480 315

Investment property  449 881  -   449 881

Biological assets  452 681  -   452 681

Right of use asset  85 566  -   85 566

Investment in joint venture and associate  184 797  -   (155 692)  29 105

 2 462 160  191 080  (155 692)  2 497 548

Current assets

Inventories  445 181  27 672  472 853

Trade and other receivables  295 301  49 724  345 025

Cash and cash equivalents  52 581  130  (65 197) (12 486)

 793 063  77 526 (65 197)  805 392

TOTAL ASSETS  3 255 223  268 606  (220 889)  3 302 940

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Capital and reserves

Share capital  1 618  1 618

Share premium  150 715  150 715

Accumulated profit  1 810 417  220 918  (220 889)  1 810 446

Non-distributable reserves  465 552  465 552

 2 428 302  220 918  (220 889)  2 428 331

Non-current liabilities

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings  9 092  -   9 092

Lease liability  37 615  -   37 615

Deferred tax liabilities  108 569  2 861  111 430

 155 276  2 861  158 137

Current liabilities  -

Trade and other payables  316 744  26 208  342 952

Provisions  62 363  -   62 363

Income tax payable  171 856  -   171 856

Lease liability  31 623  18 619  50 242

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings  49 675  -   49 675

Bank overdrafts  39 384  -   39 384

 671 645  44 827  -   716 472

Total liabilities  826 921  47 688  -   874 609

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  3 255 223  268 606  (220 889)  3 302 940